

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17642-17650/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2005 in WP No. 799/2004 & WP No.925/2004 & WP No. 926/2004 & WP No. 929/2004 & WP No. 930/2004 & WP No. 938/2004 & WP No. 946/2004 & WP No. 947/2004 & WP No. 981/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

ANIL OZHA & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in furnishing address of the Respondent(s) and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Adv.
Mr.A.P.Dhamija, Adv.
Mr.Ram Niwas, Adv.
Mr. H.D.Thanvi, Adv.
Mr.Sharad Singhanian, Adv.
Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.
Mr. PradeepAgarwal, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status quo be maintained in the meanwhile.

To be tagged along with SLP(C) No.4224/2005 and batch.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master