

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12475/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2005 in WP No. 680/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE BENCH)

RAJ KUMAR JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12492-12499 of 2005

(With application for accepting english translation and exemption from filing OT and with prayer for

interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12504 of 2005

(With application for exemption from filing OT and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17642-17650 of 2005

(With application for c/delay in furnishing address of the respondent(s) and with prayer for interim

relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19924-19925 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23208 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23294 of 2005

(With application for accepting english translation and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23546 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3917 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 27/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

except in SLP(C)

No.3917/2006

Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. M.M.Ashudani, Adv.

Mr. A.P.Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhanian, Adv.

Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.

in SLP(C) 3917/06

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.S.K.Gambhir, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that copy of the counter affidavit was handed over to him on

22.3.2006 and seeks time to file the rejoinder affidavit. Four weeks to do so. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master