

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12475/2005

RAJ KUMAR JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12492-12499 of 2005

(With appln(s) for accepting English Translation and exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12504 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17642-17650 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in furnishing address of the respondent(s) and with prayer for interim relief

and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19924-19925 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23208 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23294 of 2005

(With appln(s) for accepting English Translation and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23546 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3917 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6439 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE REGISTRAR B.S. KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Mr. B.S. Banthia

Mr. Sanjay Kapur

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

anted for
rejoinder.
Await service in SLP 6439 of 2006. Three weeks time has been gr

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

ns